Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this notice, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this notice.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 3868)

NOTICE OF THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the extraordinary general meeting of Qunxing Paper Holdings Company Limited (the "**Company**") will be held at the Company's head office situated at San Li He, Chang Shang Town, Zouping Country, Shandong Province, the PRC on Monday, 1 August 2011, at 10:00 a.m. for the purpose of, among other matters, considering and, if thought fit, passing the following resolution as ordinary resolution:

"THAT HLB Hodgson Impey Cheng be and is hereby appointed as the auditors of the Company and to hold office until the conclusion of the next annual general meeting of the Company and the board of directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to fix their remuneration."

By Order of the Board

ZHU Yu Guo

Chairman

Shandong, the PRC, 18 July 2011

Registered Office: Cricket Square Hutchins Drive P.O. Box 2681 Grand Cayman KY1-1111 Cayman Islands Principal Place of Business in Hong Kong: Suite 1901A Exchange Tower 33 Wang Chiu Road Kowloon Bay Hong Kong

Notes:

- A shareholder e ntitled to attend and vote at the Meeting is entitled to appoint one or more proxies to attend and to vote in his stead. A proxy needs not be a shareholder of the Company.
- 2. In case of the joint registered holders of any Shares, any one of such persons may vote at any meeting, either in person or by proxy; but if more than one of such joint holders be present at any meeting in person or by proxy, the said person whose name stands first on the Register of Members of the Company shall alone be entitled to vote in respect thereof.
- 3. To be valid, a form of proxy in the prescribed form together with the power of attorney or other authority (if any) under which it is signed, or a certified copy of such power or authority, must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited at 26/F., Tesbury Centre, 28 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong, not less than 48 hours before the time fixed for holding the Meeting.

As at the date of this notice, the executive directors of the Company are Dr. ZHU Yu Guo (Chairman), Mr. ZHU Mo Qun (Vice-chairman) and Mr. SUN Zhen Shui; the non-executive director of the Company is Ms. SUN Rui Fang; the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Messrs. ZHAO Wei, WANG Lu and KWONG Kwan Tong.